506871885 09/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6918706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	12/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUNSTER TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	BISHOPSTOWN	
City:	CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	T12 P928	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9533109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587290800

Email: docketing@arciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: **ARC PATENTS**

Address Line 1: 5749 LA JOLLA BLVD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1214-P0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. MAYO
SIGNATURE:	/JJM53288/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20210915 Name Change Doc 1214-P0112#page1.tif source=20210915_Name_Change_Doc_1214-P0112#page2.tif source=20210915_Name_Change_Doc_1214-P0112#page3.tif source=20210915 Name Change Doc 1214-P0112#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057495 FRAME: 0416**

506871885



STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 568 of 2020

TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2018 (SECTION 36)(APPOINTED DAY) ORDER 2020

PATENT REEL: 057495 FRAME: 0417

S.I. No. 568 of 2020

TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2018 (SECTION 36)(APPOINTED DAY) ORDER 2020

- I, SIMON HARRIS Minister for Further and Higher Education, Research, Innovation and Science, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 36 of the Technological Universities Act 2018 (No. 3 of 2018) and the Further and Higher Education, Research, Innovation and Science (Transfer of Departmental Administration and Ministerial Functions) Order 2020 (S.I. No. 451 of 2020), hereby make the following order with respect to which, pursuant to section 3 of that Act, a draft has been laid before each House of the Oireachtas and a resolution approving of the draft has been passed by each such House:
- 1. This Order may be cited as the Technological Universities Act 2018 (Section 36) (Appointed Day) Order 2020.
- 2. The 1st day of January 2021 is appointed to be the appointed day for the purpose of section 36 of the Technological Universities Act 2018 (No. 3 of 2018) and this Order.
 - 3. On the appointed day referred to in Article 2 -
 - (a) the following applicant institutes shall stand dissolved:
 - (i) Cork Institute of Technology;
 - (ii) Institute of Technology, Tralee,

and

- (b) the technological university known by the following name shall stand established:
 - (i) in the English language, Munster Technological University,
 - (ii) in the Irish language, Ollscoil Teicneolaíochta na Mumhan.



GIVEN under my Official Seal, 2 December, 2020.

SIMON HARRIS,

Minister for Further and Higher Education, Research, Innovation and Science.

PATENT REEL: 057495 FRAME: 0419 BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR Le ceannach díreach ó FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS, 52 FAICHE STIABHNA, BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 2, D02 DR67.

Teil: 076 110 6834 r-post: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
52 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN 2,
D02 DR67.

Tel: 076 110 6834 E-mail: publications@opw.ie



€ 1.50

(HEPR-2) 85. 12/20. Propylon.

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 057495 FRAME: 0420